EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY FOLLOWING
COMPLETION OF THE PLACING AND THE TOP-UP SUBSCRIPTION

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 2,537,413,985 Shares in issue. Set

out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; (ii) immediately following the completion of the Placing but before the

completion of the Top-up Subscription; and (iii) immediately following the completion of

the Placing and the Top-up Subscription, assuming that the Placing Shares are placed in full

– 11 –

and that there are no changes in the issued share capital of the Company between the date

of this announcement and up to completion of the Top-up Subscription other than the

allotment and issue of the Top-up Subscription Shares, for illustration purposes only:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately following
the completion of

the Placing but before
the completion of

the Top-up Subscription

Immediately following
the completion of
the Placing and

the Top-up Subscription
Assuming full conversion

of the PSCS (Note 1)

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Directors
Mr. XU Da (Note 2) 93,135,251 3.67% 93,135,251 3.67% 93,135,251 3.54% 93,135,251 3.39%

Mr. BAI Tao 50,000,000 1.97% 50,000,000 1.97% 50,000,000 1.90% 50,000,000 1.82%

Mr. Zhai Yifeng 14,000,000 0.55% 14,000,000 0.55% 14,000,000 0.53% 14,000,000 0.51%

Substantial Shareholders
the Vendor (Note 1) 330,220,672 13.01% 240,220,672 9.46% 330,220,672 12.57% 330,220,672 12.03%

Fortune Pearl (Note 1) 1,281,618,938 50.51% 1,281,618,938 50.51% 1,281,618,938 48.78% 1,399,618,938 50.98%

Public Shareholders
The Placees — — 90,000,000 3.55% 90,000,000 3.43% 90,000,000 3.28%

Other public Shareholders 768,439,124 30.29% 768,439,124 30.29% 768,439,124 29.25% 768,439,124 27.99%

Total 2,537,413,985 100% 2,537,413,985 100% 2,627,413,985 100% 2,745,413,985 100%

Notes:

(1) As of the date of this announcement, the Vendor is interested in 100% shareholding of Fortune Pearl,

which in turn owns 1,281,618,938 Shares. In addition, Fortune Pearl holds the PSCS which are

convertible into 118,000,000 Shares based on the initial conversion price. Assuming full conversion of

the PSCS, Fortune Pearl will own an aggregate of 1,399,618,938 Shares.

(2) Ms. DENG Bingjing, an executive director of the Company, is the spouse of Mr. XU Da. Although she

does not personally hold any shares of the Company, by virtue of the SFO, Ms. DENG is deemed to be

interested in the 93,135,251 shares of the Company held by Mr. XU Da.